  Description
The NXGEN-HH Series is the new High Heat (HH) energy efficient, sustainable LED
alternative to 250-400-watt metal halide fixtures. The unique design separates the LED
Light Engine into two segments, partitioning and disengaging the two heat generators
providing true 55 C ambient operating temperature. The all aluminum top, middle
extrusion and lower, make this unit, one super heat sink for your higher heat
applications. Unlike other many sealed fixtures, this HH series model also has
conformal coated boards and a potted driver inside an IP65 envelope. The easy-to-

3.  LEI reserves the right to change the design at any time without notice.
1 of 22021A
  Ordering Information
Example Catalog Number – NXG-HH-24L-5K-U-P
NXG-HH -       24L  - 5K  - U    - P - -
    A   B    C F       G
Series          Lumen CCT Optional   Optional
Package  Power End            Controls
 - -  -     -  -    -
Catalog Logic:
A.Series
NXG-HH= NXGEN High Heat
B.Lumen Package
16L = 16,000
20L = 20,000
24L = 24,000
C.CCT
4K = 4000K, 80 CRI
5K = 5000K, 80 CRI
D.Voltage
U       = (120V-277V)
48      = 480V
Performance Data*
  Replacement Parts & Accessories
  Mounting Options
SF3-6
SF4-6
SC5
SC10
Mini-Connector, 3-wire, Female – 6’
Mini-Connector, 4-wire, Female – 6’
Stainless Steel Safety Cable – 5’
Stainless Steel Safety Cable – 10’
NXG-HK Stainless Steel Mounting Hook
NXG-PLKIT     Poly Lens Kit
NXG-PLFA
LB-HGAS
LB-LGAS
Poly  Lens Frame Assembly Housing
Gasket
Lens Gasket
NXG-HK  (Stainless Steel Hook Supplied Standard)
LEI • (281) 992-8308 • FAX: (281) 996-0488 • sales@lighting-etc.com • www.lighting-etc.com • PO Box 3403 • Pearland, TX 77588
E.Lens
P = Polycarbonate clear lens.
F.Optional Power End
All fixtures come standard with 6’
Yellow Lead, 3-wire, 16 AWG. Or
select from the options below.
R3   =   Mini-Receptacle, 3-wire, Male
R4   =   Mini-Receptacle, 4-wire, Male
4P6 =   6’ Yellow Lead, 4-wire, 16 AWG
G. Optional Controls
MOS = Microwave Occupancy Sensor
DMS = Dimming Occupancy Sensor
PERFORMANCE DATA ABOVE: ITALICIZED VALUES ARE CALCULATED
OPERATING RANGE:
(120V-277V)  =  -20°C to 55°C
480V  =  -20°C to 55°C
Consult factory for all available options & configurations.
        Optional Safety Cable
(Shown with NXG-HK mounting hook)
    D      E
Voltage    Lens
2 of 2
(Shown with 3 wire mini-receptacle)
2021A